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Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2020 1:35 PM
To: rajesh_kumar1606@yahoo.com
Cc: Admin A
Subject: RE: Our ref: CC6/CTI19013653/Ukb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M AND GBF9935M 

ON 03/08/2019]

Dear Mr Rajesh, 

 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M & GBF9935M ON 03/08/2019 

 Kindly let us have the outcome/status of your counter claim (i.e. successful or not). If successful, please let us have a 
copy of the Discharge Voucher. 

 Thank you. 

 
 

 
Best Regards, 
Khanchna| Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 
From: Rajesh Kumar <rajesh_kumar1606@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 4 December 2019 1:07 AM 
To: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Re: Our ref: CC6/CTI19013653/Ukb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M AND GBF9935M ON 03/08/2019] 
 
Hi  
    Jiale 
              Yes I am counter claiming against third party GBF9935M .As the third party driver reverse into my veh at the 
stop junction when the stationary at the traffic light.  
I had already sent NTUC the written paper of her eventually signing admiting her mistake and now also the audio 
recorder of the day.of the accident of her admiting that she reverse into my veh and hit my.front bumper.  
I sending you the audio evidence of the day incident for you to take action on your side. 
In the audio recording you can hear two male voices  That is me and my.friend who witness the event .The.other.female 
voice is the third party.driver GBB9935M.  
 
Do hear and get.back to me once you my received.email . 
Thanks  
RAJESH KUMAR HP 92389182 
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Dear Mr Rajesh, 

  

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M & GBF9935M ON 03/08/2019 

  

We are acting on behalf of your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party 
claim against your policy 

  

We noted that you have counter claim against Third party m/vehicle GBF9935M. 

  

Kindly let us have the outcome/information of the said claim. 

  

Thank you. 

  

  

Best Regards, 

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless

RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - Your ref : SNM19D203692C02// Our ref :
CC6/CTI19013653/Upb3q2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M(CHINA TAIPING) AND
GBF9935M(TP) ON 03/08/2019]

Jenny Lew <jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>
Wed 28/7/2021 1:51 PM
To:  Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc:  Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Dear Hsiao Tong,
 
Please proceed:
 

  Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)   $ 3,317.00 ($3,100.00 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Use (4days x $60.00)   $    240.00 (4days x $60.00)
    $ 3,557.00
  @ 50% $ 1,778.50
3. Insurance Search Fee $         2.00

Total   $ 1,780.50
 
Thank you.
 
** Note: Please cc to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com when you reply to us.
 
NOTICE :
In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay
is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.
 
Regards,
 
Jenny Lew
Executive
Claims Department
 
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 
DID: (65) 6389 6172 | Tel: (65) 6389 6116 |   F: (65) 6225 5879
  
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com   |    FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/   |   WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG
 
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.

Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended

recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

 
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> 

Sent: Saturday, 10 July 2021 1:24 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - Your ref : SNM19D203692C02// Our ref : CC6/CTI19013653/Upb3q2 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SKJ2664M(CHINA TAIPING) AND GBF9935M(TP) ON 03/08/2019]
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you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Your ref : SNM19D203692C02
Our ref : CC6/CTI19013653/Upb3q2
 
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ2664M(CHINA TAIPING) AND GBF9935M(TP) ON 03/08/2019
 
We refer to the above matter.
 
Third party reported that our insured hit him from behind.
 
Our driver reported that third party reversed and hit onto his car.
 
No video footage from both parties. 
 
In view of conflicting version and no concrete evidence, we propose 50/50 and would like to seek your
approval to offer repairer “FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD” at $1,780.50(all-in).
 
The summary is as follows: -
 

  Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $  11,970.09   $ 3,317.00 ($3,100.00 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Use (4days x $60.00) $       240.00   $    240.00 (4days x $60.00)
      $ 3,557.00
    @ 50% $ 1,778.50
3. Insurance Search Fee $          2.00 $         2.00

Total $ 12,212,09   $ 1,780.50
 
Surveyor recommended 4 days for repair.
 
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
 
Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

 
Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission
of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted. 

 

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742 3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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